

1221-A Brass Mill Road 21017 • HCPLonline.org 410-273-5600, 410-575-6761 • Fax: 410-273-5606

NEWS RELEASE

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Janine M. Lis Harford County Public Library (o) 410 273 5600 x2256 (m) 443 252 0623 lis@hcplonline.org HCPLonline.org

HARFORD COUNTY PUBLIC LIBRARY BRANCHES TO HOST LIVE STREAMING OF COUNTY'S VIRTUAL TOWN HALL BUDGET MEETING

(Belcamp, Maryland – January 22, 2015) Harford County Public Library will provide live streaming of Harford County Executive Barry Glassman's virtual town hall budget meeting on Tuesday, January 27th at all of its 11 branches.

Residents are welcome to view and listen to the budget meeting on Library television monitors or laptop computers beginning at 6 p.m. until the branches close at 8 p.m. After 8 p.m., those who wish to continue watching the meeting can access it from outside the Library by visiting the county's website at http://www.harfordcountymd.gov/iGovHarford/.

As the first event of its kind in Harford County, the virtual budget meeting will offer residents the opportunity to provide input on the county's fiscal year 2016 budget through a variety of multimedia options including email, social media, telephone and postal mail. Those wishing to make their voices heard may do so before, during and after the event using any of the following contact methods:

- Email: iGovHarford@harfordcountymd.gov
- Facebook: https://www.facebook.com/iGovHarford/info?tab=page_info
- Twitter: @iGovHarford
- Telephone: 443-412-2700 (line to be activated evening of January 27th)
- U.S. postal mail: Harford County Executive Barry Glassman, 220 S. Main St., Bel Air, Md., 21014.

Information on advocating for the Library, in addition to more details about the live streaming event, can be found at hcplonline.org/communitiesthrive.php.

Harford County Public Library operates 11 branches located throughout Harford County, Maryland. The library serves over 191,000 registered borrowers of all ages and has an annual circulation of over 4.1 million. Harford County Public Library is committed to connecting people with information and promoting the love of reading within the community.

###